MARYLAND LOTTERY
AND GAMING

December 2025 Casino Revenue Worksheet — SLOT MACHINES

. WIN PER EDUCATION LOCAL ML&G Small, Minority,
Slo'\t/'m’(':?]’;gecsg\';;?me ST_(O)";S UNIT TOTAL TRUST I;'Egﬁl'é IMPACT OPERATIONAL | Women Business Csﬁij'gg
(WPU) FUND GRANTS EXPENSES /Commerce
Total December 2025 $109,049,719.66 $41,383,699.13 $7,639,045.57 $6,002,681.40 $1,089,260.54 $1,636,982.51 $51,298,050.51
TOTAL
Y2026 TO DATE $675,747,912.89 $255,705,936.22 $47,332,412.51 $37,192,854.01 $6,750,799.45 $10,142,898.42 $318,623,012.28
41% 7% 5.50 1% 1.5% 44%
Megﬂeg':gzgflzggrsbor $570.48 $40,157,687.52 $16,481,850.09 $2,813,218.17 $2,210,610.63 $401,092.41 $602,849.77 $17,648,066.45
MGM National Harbor 2,268
V2026 1o e $249,485,631.39 $102,382,511.46 $17,475,833.96 $13,732,233.97 $2,492,225.24 $3,744,915.55 $109,657,911.21
36% 7% 5.50% 1% | 1.5% 49%
N—
L"’Sé Sfrﬁ'g‘eor i‘o';gte' $354.93 $42,718,167.60 $15,398,336.94 $2,992,471.36 $2,351,454.44 $426,692.88 $641,261.32 $20,907,950.66
: . EX-v4: R —
, ,
Live! Casino & Hotel $256,273,842.43 $92,359,678.98 $17,950,401.83 $14,105,046.11 $2,560,242.24 $3,846,603.84 $125,451,869.43
FY2026 to date
Horseshoe
$251.50 $10,647,697.25 $4,048,218.96 $745,583.56 $585,840.91 $106,422.62 $159,769.85 $5,001,861.35
December 2025 1365
AL Rl $64,404,639.24 $24,491,200.17 $4,510,362.87 $3,544,066.82 $643,593.52 $966,522.50 $30,248,893.36
FY2026 to date
Hollywood Casino $291.50 $5,914,201.34 $2,544,571.21 $414,190.84 $325,455.95 $59,098.31 $88,756.74 $2,482,128.29
December 2025
Hollywood Casino 654
FYy2026 (o aott $35,208,978.73 $15,151,657.72 $2,466,213.16 $1,937,902.40 $351,737.60 $528,486.83 $14,772,981.02

Ocean Downs Casino

December 2025 000 $220.29 $6,154,224.26 $1,972,950.20 $431,159.59 $338,805.79 $61,461.39 $92,394.23 $3,257,453.06
OceFaYnZ[())ggvtnost;?zlno $45,691,424.88 $14,637,993.58 $3,200,092.31 $2,514,532.88 $456,538.15 $685,747.50 $24,196,520.46

ROC")I’)S:"J;%%&;'SSZE‘*SO” $177.18 $3,457,741.69 $937,771.73 $242.422.05 $190,513.68 $34,492.93 $51,950.60 $2,000,590.70
: 628
R°°k3;$§gzg?§'ggt§es°” . $24,683,396.22 $6,682,894.31 $1,729,508.38 $1,359,071.83 $246,462.70 $370,622.20 $14,294,836.80

Percentages are base statutory amounts. Dollar totals include additional contributions to state accounts from expired tickets, due to changes to statutes. Therefore, dollar amounts may differ from statutory percentages.



Maryland Casino

Table Game Revenue

TOTAL December 2025

MGM National Harbor
December 2025

NUMBER
OF
BANKED
TABLES

MGM National Harbor
FY2026 TO DATE

Live! Casino & Hotel
December 2025

129

Live! Casino & Hotel
FY2026 TO DATE

Horseshoe Casino
December 2025

92

Horseshoe Casino
FY2026 TO DATE

Hollywood Casino
December 2025

13

Hollywood Casino
FY2026 TO DATE

Rocky Gap Casino Resort
December 2025

12

Rocky Gap Casino Resort
FY2026 TO DATE

Ocean Downs Casino
December 2025

18

Ocean Downs Casino
FY2026 TO DATE

NUMBER
OF
NON-
BANKED
TABLES

50

23

BANKED

TABLES WPT

$5,241.81

$3,679.70

$1,386.85

$1,330.94

$1,213.75

NON-
BANKED

TABLES WPT

$1,242.12

$881.67

$349.51

$2,387.36

$678.74

$0.00

$0.00

BANKED
TABLES

$46,966,761.18

NON-BANKED
TABLES

$3,761,808.00

December 2025 Casino Revenue Worksheet — TABLE GAMES

$50,728,569.18

EDUCATION
TRUST
FUND

$7,609,285.38

LOCAL

JURISDICTIONS

$2,536,428.46

CASINO
SHARE

$40,582,855.34

$269,270,160.99

$26,161,852.07

$23,051,783.00

$2,040,810.00

$292,321,943.99

$28,202,662.07

$43,848,291.63

$4,230,399.31

$14,616,097.14

$1,410,133.10

$233,857,555.22

$22,562,129.66

$145,227,865.67

$12,497,527.00

$157,725,392.67

$23,658,808.90

$7,886,269.62

$126,180,314.15

$14,715,136.61

$1,366,591.00

$16,081,727.61

$2,412,259.14

$804,086.38

$12,865,382.09

$89,213,464.75

$8,341,188.00

$97,554,652.75

$14,633,197.91

$4,877,732.64

$78,043,722.20

$3,955,286.40

$249,203.00

$4,204,489.40

$630,673.41

$210,224.47

$3,363,591.52

$22,540,448.80

$1,595,678.00

$24,136,126.80

$3,620,419.03

$1,206,806.32

$19,308,901.45

$962,106.60 $105,204.00 $1,067,310.60 $160,096.59 $53,365.53 $853,848.48
$4,898,210.75 $617,390.00 $5,515,600.75 $827,340.11 $275,780.04 $4,412,480.60
$495,109.00 $0.00 $495,109.00 $74,266.35 $24,755.45 $396,087.20
$2,740,136.55 $0.00 $2,740,136.55 $411,020.50 $137,006.81 $2,192,109.24
$677,270.50 $0.00 $677,270.50 $101,590.58 $33,863.53 $541,816.40
$4,650,034.47 $0.00 $4,650,034.47 $697,505.18 $232,501.71 $3,720,027.58




