



December 2025 Casino Revenue Worksheet – SLOT MACHINES

Maryland Casino Slot Machine Revenue	# OF SLOTS	WIN PER UNIT (WPU)	TOTAL	EDUCATION TRUST FUND	HORSE RACING	LOCAL IMPACT GRANTS	ML&G OPERATIONAL EXPENSES	Small, Minority, Women Business /Commerce	CASINO SHARE
Total December 2025			\$109,049,719.66	\$41,383,699.13	\$7,639,045.57	\$6,002,681.40	\$1,089,260.54	\$1,636,982.51	\$51,298,050.51
TOTAL FY2026 TO DATE			\$675,747,912.89	\$255,705,936.22	\$47,332,412.51	\$37,192,854.01	\$6,750,799.45	\$10,142,898.42	\$318,623,012.28
				41%	7%	5.5%	1%	1.5%	44%
MGM National Harbor December 2025	2,268	\$570.48	\$40,157,687.52	\$16,481,850.09	\$2,813,218.17	\$2,210,610.63	\$401,092.41	\$602,849.77	\$17,648,066.45
MGM National Harbor FY2026 to date			\$249,485,631.39	\$102,382,511.46	\$17,475,833.96	\$13,732,233.97	\$2,492,225.24	\$3,744,915.55	\$109,657,911.21
				36%	7%	5.5%	1%	1.5%	49%
Live! Casino & Hotel December 2025	3,878	\$354.93	\$42,718,167.60	\$15,398,336.94	\$2,992,471.36	\$2,351,454.44	\$426,692.88	\$641,261.32	\$20,907,950.66
Live! Casino & Hotel FY2026 to date			\$256,273,842.43	\$92,359,678.98	\$17,950,401.83	\$14,105,046.11	\$2,560,242.24	\$3,846,603.84	\$125,451,869.43
				38%	7%	5.5%	1%	1.5%	47%
Horseshoe December 2025	1,365	\$251.50	\$10,647,697.25	\$4,048,218.96	\$745,583.56	\$585,840.91	\$106,422.62	\$159,769.85	\$5,001,861.35
Horseshoe Casino FY2026 to date			\$64,404,639.24	\$24,491,200.17	\$4,510,362.87	\$3,544,066.82	\$643,593.52	\$966,522.50	\$30,248,893.36
				5%	7%	5.5%	1%	1.5%	42%
Hollywood Casino December 2025	654	\$291.50	\$5,914,201.34	\$2,544,571.21	\$414,190.84	\$325,455.95	\$59,098.31	\$88,756.74	\$2,482,128.29
Hollywood Casino FY2026 to date			\$35,208,978.73	\$15,151,657.72	\$2,466,213.16	\$1,937,902.40	\$351,737.60	\$528,486.83	\$14,772,981.02
				32%	7%	5.5%	1%	1.5%	53%
Ocean Downs Casino December 2025	900	\$220.29	\$6,154,224.26	\$1,972,950.20	\$431,159.59	\$338,805.79	\$61,461.39	\$92,394.23	\$3,257,453.06
Ocean Downs Casino FY2026 to date			\$45,691,424.88	\$14,637,993.58	\$3,200,092.31	\$2,514,532.88	\$456,538.15	\$685,747.50	\$24,196,520.46
				27%	7.0%	5.50%	1%	1.50%	58%
Rocky Gap Casino Resort December 2025	628	\$177.18	\$3,457,741.69	\$937,771.73	\$242,422.05	\$190,513.68	\$34,492.93	\$51,950.60	\$2,000,590.70
Rocky Gap Casino Resort FY2026 to date			\$24,683,396.22	\$6,682,894.31	\$1,729,508.38	\$1,359,071.83	\$246,462.70	\$370,622.20	\$14,294,836.80

Percentages are base statutory amounts. Dollar totals include additional contributions to state accounts from expired tickets, due to changes to statutes. Therefore, dollar amounts may differ from statutory percentages.

December 2025 Casino Revenue Worksheet – TABLE GAMES

Maryland Casino Table Game Revenue	NUMBER OF BANKED TABLES	NUMBER OF NON-BANKED TABLES	BANKED TABLES WPT	NON-BANKED TABLES WPT	BANKED TABLES	NON-BANKED TABLES	TOTAL	EDUCATION TRUST FUND	LOCAL JURISDICTIONS	CASINO SHARE
TOTAL December 2025					\$46,966,761.18	\$3,761,808.00	\$50,728,569.18	\$7,609,285.38	\$2,536,428.46	\$40,582,855.34
TOTAL FY2026 Year to Date					\$269,270,160.99	\$23,051,783.00	\$292,321,943.99	\$43,848,291.63	\$14,616,097.14	\$233,857,555.22
								15%	5%	80%
MGM National Harbor December 2025	161	53	\$5,241.81	\$1,242.12	\$26,161,852.07	\$2,040,810.00	\$28,202,662.07	\$4,230,399.31	\$1,410,133.10	\$22,562,129.66
MGM National Harbor FY2026 TO DATE					\$145,227,865.67	\$12,497,527.00	\$157,725,392.67	\$23,658,808.90	\$7,886,269.62	\$126,180,314.15
Live! Casino & Hotel December 2025	129	50	\$3,679.70	\$881.67	\$14,715,136.61	\$1,366,591.00	\$16,081,727.61	\$2,412,259.14	\$804,086.38	\$12,865,382.09
Live! Casino & Hotel FY2026 TO DATE					\$89,213,464.75	\$8,341,188.00	\$97,554,652.75	\$14,633,197.91	\$4,877,732.64	\$78,043,722.20
Horseshoe Casino December 2025	92	23	\$1,386.85	\$349.51	\$3,955,286.40	\$249,203.00	\$4,204,489.40	\$630,673.41	\$210,224.47	\$3,363,591.52
Horseshoe Casino FY2026 TO DATE					\$22,540,448.80	\$1,595,678.00	\$24,136,126.80	\$3,620,419.03	\$1,206,806.32	\$19,308,901.45
Hollywood Casino December 2025	13	5	\$2,387.36	\$678.74	\$962,106.60	\$105,204.00	\$1,067,310.60	\$160,096.59	\$53,365.53	\$853,848.48
Hollywood Casino FY2026 TO DATE					\$4,898,210.75	\$617,390.00	\$5,515,600.75	\$827,340.11	\$275,780.04	\$4,412,480.60
Rocky Gap Casino Resort December 2025	12	0	\$1,330.94	\$0.00	\$495,109.00	\$0.00	\$495,109.00	\$74,266.35	\$24,755.45	\$396,087.20
Rocky Gap Casino Resort FY2026 TO DATE					\$2,740,136.55	\$0.00	\$2,740,136.55	\$411,020.50	\$137,006.81	\$2,192,109.24
Ocean Downs Casino December 2025	18	0	\$1,213.75	\$0.00	\$677,270.50	\$0.00	\$677,270.50	\$101,590.58	\$33,863.53	\$541,816.40
Ocean Downs Casino FY2026 TO DATE					\$4,650,034.47	\$0.00	\$4,650,034.47	\$697,505.18	\$232,501.71	\$3,720,027.58